#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LGC Wireless, LLC		109/26/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADC Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	1187 Park Place	
City:	Shakopee	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55379	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074737	INTERREACH FUSION
Registration Number:	3112097	INTERREACH UNISON
Registration Number:	2934663	INTERREACH
Registration Number:	2962367	UNISON ACCEL
Registration Number:	3951583	INTERREACH SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	3923948	INTERREACH EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2579587	METROREACH
Registration Number:	2232469	WAVEXCHANGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0055** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900227342

Phone: 612/371-5274

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Johnston
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55502-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2316.2761US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
Signature:	/SWJ/
Date:	07/03/2012

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=2316.2761us01 merger\_20120703102123#page1.tif source=2316.2761us01 merger\_20120703102123#page2.tif source=2316.2761us01 merger\_20120703102123#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0056

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LGC WIRELESS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.
2011, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

5043062 8100M

111040538

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9052643

DATE: 09-26-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0057

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 09/26/2011 FILED 12:53 PM 09/26/2011 SRV 111040538 - 2750488 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LGC WIRELESS, LLC WITH AND INTO ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

#### September 26, 2011

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: That the name of the surviving corporation is ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a foreign corporation.

SECOND: The jurisdiction in which the corporation was formed is Minnesota.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the corporation is LGC Wireless, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge in accordance with Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign corporation is ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective at 10:00 a.m. E.D.T. on September 30, 2011.

SEVENTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, the place of business of the surviving foreign corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation on request, without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

NINTH: The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0058

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ADC Telecommunications, Inc.

Harold G. Barksdale

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004814 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 07/03/2012**